PR L i d

¢ ‘ ‘
) _ B
AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES

- o - . - LN NI
R AR NS ArAk LT

. A RETAINRS
3731520 AR '

THIS AMENDMENT is entered into on % ‘ Z?.,'1997, by and
between Campbell Properties Limited Partnership;-a Minnesota limited

~
-
’,:".l

L.
H L8

1996 between Campbell Properties, Inc., and J. G. & M. Campbell = o0
Limited Partnership, /a/Minnesota limited. partnership, filed May 9,
1996, in the otfice of the County Recorder, County of Lake, State of
Indiana, as Document No6.U96030667,° (the ["Assignment!) .

:
partnership ("Campbell LP"), and First Bank National Association,ﬁa’?'?,ﬁ
national banking association successor in title to Marquette Bank:’ ™3
Minneapolis, National Association, a national banking association- . fig
("Bank") (hereinafter referred to as the "Amended Assignment"). Qrgf} A
TR M
WHEREAS, Campbell Properties, Inc., a Minnesota corporation,ri;?%
("Campbell"), is the Assignor and Bank is ithe Assignee in that 5fz~”
certain Assignment of Assignment of Rents land Leases dated April 26,3 %
i
[}Y

]

WHEREAS, the Campbell and the Bank entered into a Loan Agreement
dated October 28, 1988, which Loan Agreement was amended by:
Amendment to Loan Agreement dated March 20, 1989; Amendment to Loan
Agreement dated October 31, 1989; Amendment to Loan Agreement dated
December 31, 1990; Amendment to Loan Agreement dated September 23,
1991; Amendment to Loan Agreement dated December 4, 1991; Amendment
to Loan Agreement dated December 22, 1992; Amendment to Loan
Agreement dated October 28, 1993, Amendment to Loan Agreement dated
December 22, 1993; Amendment to Loan Agreement dated November 15,
1994; Amendment to Loan Agreement dated October 16, 1995 and
Amendment to Loan Agreement dated April 26, 1996 (together with this
Agreement collectively referred to as the "Loan Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, J. G. & M. Campbell Limited Partnership, a Minnesota
limited partnership, has conveyed to Campbell LP the real property
subject to the Assignment and Campbell LP has assumed the obligations
of Campbell under the Note and Loan Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Campbell LP has, on even date herewith, executed in
favor of Bank a further Amendment to the Loan Agreement, Term )
Promissory Note in the amount of $4,002,299.41 and a Line of Credit '
Promissory Note in the amount of $500,000.00, (hereinafter referred
to as the "Notes"), which are extensions and modifications of
existing notes of Campbell to Bank which were assumed by Campbell LP;

and

WHEREAS, the Notes are to be afforded all benefits and security
of the Loan Agreement, including the benefits of the Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Campbell LP has determined that the execution, delivery
and performance of this Amended Assignment is in its best interest
and pecuniary interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt (23%:




and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each of the
parties hereto, it is agreed that the obligations secured by the
Assignment shall be amended to include, but not be limited to, the
terms and conditions of the Loan Agreement and the Notes.

CAMPBELL PROPERTIES LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, a Minnesota limited
partnership

By: Campbell Management, Inc., a
Minnesota corporation

Its: General partne '
By: : ;Z;
& 6{2;4L411A4
Its:

ACCEPTED BY:

FIRST BANK"NATIONAL: ASSOCIATION, a
nationalybanking.assacgéation, successor:
in interest to ‘Marquette Bank
Minneapolis

o —

. [/
By — j 4N —
Peter A. Hedstrom

Its_Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
) SS
COUNTY OF AnCKA )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this é%(
day of _{} ppupiy , 1997 by Tiaw L Mhunerse, the
Ol LR L1 WY of Campbell Management, Inc., a Minnesota
corporation, the general partner of Campbell Properties Limited
Partnership, a Minnesota limited partnership, on behalf of the
limited partnership.

Cymthia L. A, (O :
iﬁ%ﬁrgggﬁ%ﬁ (:H42ﬁ444= “1;f/<]0éééh4)
My commision expires 1.3).2000 Notary Public

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
) ss

COUNTY OF #E4mkm))

0me% The foregoing instrument has been acknowledged before me this
= d

ay of?%ﬁggzﬁg? , 1997, by Peter A. Hedstrom, Vice President of
First Bank National Association, a national banking association,

successor in interest to Marqguette Bank Minneapolis, a national
banking association, on behalf of said association.




C Ao 5t Koton)

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS DRAFTED BY
AND SHOULD BE RETURNED TO:
Barna, Guzy & Steffen, Ltd.
400 Northtown Financial Plaza
200 Coon Rapids Boulevard
Minneapolis, MN 55433 (LRJ)

Notary Public




